



4th Quarter 2025 Results

In compliance with Article 8(1) of Notice No. 5 of 2019 issued by the National Bank of Angola, Banco de Fomento Angola, S.A. hereby reports the financial results for the 4th Quarter of 2025.



4th Quarter of 2025 Results

Amount Stated in Kwanzas					
Accounting account	Description	Previous Balance	Debit Quarter	Credit Quarter	Current Balance
1	Assets	4 307 061 674 972,64	76 590 305 750 104,00	76 617 836 689 210,60	4 279 530 735 866,03
110	Cash and Cash Equivalents	758 277 202 332,22	20 004 499 283 925,70	19 905 336 557 671,80	857 439 928 586,15
120	Other Loans And Advances To Central Banks And Credit Institutions	817 736 688 369,46	12 325 329 081 671,00	12 595 561 149 803,30	547 504 620 237,16
130	Investiments in Securities	1 681 972 440 128,92	9 616 234 726 957,20	9 493 326 031 516,69	1 804 881 135 569,43
150	Credits In The Payment System	0,00	28 533 195 606 443,70	28 533 195 606 443,70	0,00
160	Foreign Exchange Transactions	0,00	1 392 710 982 713,10	1 392 710 982 713,10	0,00
170	Loans And Advances	871 601 362 789,92	2 140 773 424 190,84	2 120 267 529 867,38	892 107 257 113,38
180	Other Assets	40 110 764 555,14	1 849 130 629 180,98	1 857 824 918 689,24	31 416 475 046,88
190	Other Non-current Assets	137 363 216 796,98	728 432 015 021,47	719 613 912 505,42	146 181 319 313,03
2	Liabilities	-3 546 580 868 441,94	28 963 561 908 641,80	28 879 770 489 409,60	-3 462 789 449 210,21
210	Deposits From Customers And Other Loans	-3 130 927 189 669,58	14 262 296 367 636,10	14 342 080 703 110,00	-3 210 711 525 143,46
220	Deposits From Central Banks And Other Credit Institutions	-72 433 560 784,11	523 049 583 820,62	587 806 817 899,31	-137 190 794 862,80
235	Financial Liabilities At Fair Value Through Profit Or Loss	-129 559,95	389 479 637 504,59	389 479 507 944,14	0,00
250	Liabilities In The Payment System	-333 246 038,97	344 700 502,44	11 454 463,47	0,00
260	Foreign Exchange Transactions	-24 453 976,40	1 597 041 543 369,01	1 597 017 089 392,61	0,00
280	Other Liabilities And Lease Liabilities	-306 724 127 097,81	12 150 803 774 455,70	11 928 739 469 751,90	-84 659 822 394,01
290	Provisions	-36 138 161 315,12	40 546 301 353,37	34 635 446 848,19	-30 227 306 809,94
4	Total Capital	-586 681 831 344,51	0,00	0,00	-586 681 831 344,51
410	Share Capital	-90 000 000 000,00	0,00	0,00	-90 000 000 000,00
430	Other Capital Reserves	-496 681 831 344,51	0,00	0,00	-496 681 831 344,51
450	Retained earnings	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
5	Net profit/(loss) for the period	-173 798 975 186,18	368 955 941 165 910,00	369 012 201 646 035,00	-230 059 455 311,32
510	Equity Attributable To Non-Controlling Interests	-173 798 975 186,18	368 955 941 165 910,00	369 012 201 646 035,00	-230 059 455 311,32
9	Off-balance-sheet	0,00	47 148 237 369 488,60	47 148 237 369 488,60	0,00
910	Control accounts/ Auditing accounts	1 944 001 461 755,34	23 992 264 129 980,60	23 793 420 446 198,10	2 142 845 145 537,81
999	Debtors and Creditors for off- balance sheet liability	-1 944 001 461 755,34	23 155 973 239 508,00	23 354 816 923 290,50	-2 142 845 145 537,81

Note: Preliminary unaudited accounts

